8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 ToC DTSt REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER D | ECR-15-000168 06JAN2015 | MR | GB
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION "EED TYPE F ECR-18-012465 07AUG2018 | YY | TE
F ECR-20-014292 080CT2020 |MEH | RK
21500821 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL T TR 21006127 TSI et s
2150082-7 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150082- 1 G TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
) ) PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150082-7 G TO0LTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150082-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
(: R I NWP S I Z E ‘T Y P E - W B 1 N 2 1 W 9 6 4*1 - 1 FrE E D C:AFW, A I R FrE E D 22 Zi E%
WTRE 12 29 SELE - R 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
T —— RN 2079764-1 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243
INSUL|3.30 mm [.130] F
N - 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPL RO (@ -l 2119580~ MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
R 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 19?7
R 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION sl 8-22060-] SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
R 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL NAME : ’
SN CQﬁEECTOR coU o HEL LURTAL T R 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
SLE APPL. SPLC. 2. 507330 mm L0917 130 TN N - [ ] 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
TERMINAL CAYTT4-19029 ) ) SRR 4558886 SPACER, CRIMPER 8?2
APPLICATION - -
PECTEICATION (B)114-20073 ) ) Tl ] 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
R 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINALS APPLIED /\ -l 21201212 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
R 2119740~ TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
Ji)?%@fygi Ji)?%@fgfé ff>1%@f§fﬂ (BT;iZ%??;~S —lelejele 1o80 18] OUREW, DRIVE, RH, HoHy, 2 x .168 66
(B) 5-160432-4 (B) 5-160432-5 (B) 5-160432-7 (B) 6-160432-0 - I I 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL Eig
(B) 6-160432-3 | (B) 6-160432-4 | (B) 71-160432-0 (B) 160744 . c168083-2 | oCH, oKT HD CAP, HoHo, M4 X 8.0
(B) 160769-1 (B) 160807-2 - 1 1 W 1 5-1807272-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - -] 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 58
-4 4] 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-l 22272 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12.0 56
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -l 21227 5018030 -1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING R N N 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
I.50mm?2 | . 65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 3.2 - 1 1 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
| 00mm? 1.604/-0.05 [.063+/-.002] 3.7 -l - - 1-2063961-0 |FEED FINGER 51
0.75mm? 1.50+/-0.05 [.059+/-.002) 4.7 3| - | 1 1 1 1-1752354-2 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 50
0.50mm? 1 45+/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 5.2 - 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
R 2119652~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- -] 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
R 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
|||| R 1803517~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
R 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) A1
- 18| 81]18]8 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁl o R A R 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 3
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -l 22202 21680837 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND A O O I O A 240639- | STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -l 221272 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 S T O B EEESIR PLATE, STRIP GUIDE c4
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. i A A A 4 c-ece8l-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION ce
R 1803292-4 DRAG 20
zfg CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N N R T 8031501 STRIP GUIDE. REAR 9
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE :
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. SR R 1603151 -1 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 13
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S L T e e SR . SLL B, Rory LG LT L
. DOCUMENT) 101,35000. - 1 1 W W 175236071 SPACER,HOLDfDOWN W 3
1fg R 240644 -1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
zf: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. N N N - - 0
NN 690482-3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
FWARNING NERFEFEERE 13332171 ANVIL, EF .090 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING AN A O A B 690474-9 BLADE, SLUG 1
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - 1 1 l l 6£g%“; ;%ﬁRcmwﬂgwmm 2
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N S B BB R EST - ey .
REFER TO THE [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. E T T N 155888 6 SPACER. CRIMPER >
1?: 22 4-456406-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72-71-2/-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION e
T 8 808 0EcT 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZaTioN | DWN 14FEB2012 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. C i CHEN TE Connectivi J(y
CHSK ‘] 14FEB2012 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SpEC D! APVD 14FEB2012 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON & Decon fnd feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) poes T e : S DR o
MATERTAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150082 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e G

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

| CFED TYPE
| MECHANTCAL

— 15.54+0.5

ol

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SclT-UP

FEED SPRING
SEITTING POSTTITON

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SHOULD BE CONTACTED DWCNCHEN WAFEBZOWZ (G TE COHHGCMVHY
CHSK ‘1 14FEB2012 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS oS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD I4FEB2012 [nave
- I _CRUZ Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE /XTt/X[w TJ(j \/{ F%ES I <>[w 0P a[PRONICT SPEC Apolicator
MECHANICAL@ ShOWﬁ o N ShGGJfS W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @E gﬁfg i: APPLICATION SPEC B
oA (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) poes T e : o
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A ‘ 00779 @:2150082
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F pop p) OFA REVG

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 5 / 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 L0C DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER ——
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150082-1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150082-7 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150082-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
V?QP T Slfigm W;PE -] 2119082-9 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
INSUL 3‘30 22 [‘1301 F -] 1 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
' ‘ 3N - | 1] ] 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPL NS TRUCTIONS ) B 27119580 | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
408-35043
-1 - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER  FLAT, REG M8 1972
-1 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M6 ¥ 20) 186
-] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL NAME: FASTON CONNECTOR .250 SR REC CONTACT - l l Biféééﬁ gﬁgg Em:gtgggm ﬂi
~ = - - ,
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE “RETRET 594970 COUNTER. MAGNETLC 6 4
SEE APPL. SPE. 2.30-3.30 mm [.091- 130 INJ T SEETVI "TED CAM. AIR FEED 5
el @ e RN 2168083-8 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
SPECIFICATION (B)Y114-20023 - - W 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
-1 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
TERMINALS APPLIED g\ - 1803518 | RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL 6\~ | 1| 11995572 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED &4
(A) 100495- 1 (A) 100495-2 (A) 100495-4 (B) 5-160432-3 ~ ] 455688-6 SPACER, CRIMPER oY
(B) 5-160432-4 (B) 5-160432-5 B) 5-160432-7 (B) 6-160432-0 T 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
(B) 6-160432-3 (B) 6-160432-4 B) 7-160432-0 (B) 160744-1 -] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
(B) 160769-1 (B) 160807-2 -l 217 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
-] 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 22 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT -] 1901681-1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 69
ST7E ng mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING -] 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
| 50mm?2 1.65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 3.2 B I 2063961-9 | FEED FINGER 08
1. 00mm?2 1.60+/-0.05 [.063+/-.002] 3.7 - 1414 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 O
0. 75mm?2 | 50+/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 4.7 i B 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
0.50mm? 1 .45+4/-0.05 [ . 057+/-.002]1 5.2 -1 27 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-1 2] 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK. HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 1-5018030-0 | NUT. HEX REG. RoHS K M3.5 57
-1 - 1-2063961-0 | FEED FINGER 5
Nl - |1 1-1752354-2 | STANDOFF  HOLD-DOWN 50
-1 ]2 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] 18036021 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 4
- 18] 8 1-18028-2 WASHER  FLAT, REG M4 33
-1 2] 2 21680839 SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 3
Zﬁl -1 22 2168083-72 SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 29
FECOMMENDED S PARE PARTS -] 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
Lﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 120 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 30 25
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 1752371-5 PLATE  STRIP GUIDE 24
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 il A 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 22
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50, -] 18032924 DRAG 20
Lﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE — ] LRI o1R1P GUIDE, REAR 19
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N 18031511 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] 17523601 SPACER, HOLD- DOWN 13
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER YNIEERE 240644- | PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. S e - - 10
Lﬁl -] 6904823 PLATE. FRONT SHEAR 9
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. BEEE EEELIEE AW EF 090 3
-] 690474 -9 BLADE, SLUG ]
*WARNING T 6-240641-5 | SPACER 5
ON INSTALLATION,  SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -] 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T ] 2-1633961-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, 1 l l 4?§§&%} Eﬁ%iécm£i¥WWM %
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. : : 0
-2 2] PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
TS R AUBNECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZaTIoN" | DWN 14FEB201? [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. C i CHEN : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHSK ‘1 14FEB2012 —>o TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 14FEB201 2 | NaME
PACTIFIC VERSTON " Jeean bad feed
i o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150082 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e G
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

D BRIl (2) wee

35.98x£0.05

-ccb YPE

‘/‘
—

MECHANLTCAL

- ]

fW ( ﬁ V

L L — 15.5£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

v

U7

1
1z

<
7 AL

SEE DETAIL A

reeD SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

:?\X’\}

AN

oNNe 2
SN
TR0

DETAIL A
iijij\jTROKE
T 187508 0ReT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 14FEB20172 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. CCHEN (G TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHSK ‘1 14FEB20172 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
{3 /\<C: I F I (j \/ E{% ES I <j>ﬁ¢ eSO oL I, —1.5 S —
mm L CRUZ_ Ocean End Feed
e orrrn Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLex hpplicator
| | 2 PLC +- - -
MECHANICAL WECHANILAL (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @k ¢ FRLERTIOn S
PQST FEED PRE FEED AAAAAA . i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150082
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F pop 4 OFA REVG

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



